

MACT 491/22  
DAR-RASHMI BUNKAR Vs. AJEET KUMAR JHA  
10.10.2022

Present:- Sh. R.N. Chaudhary, Advocate for petitioners.

Shri Priyam Pandey, Shri S.K. Verma and Ms. Pooja Chaddha, Advocates for R1 and R-2.

Counsel for respondent Nos. 1 and 2 request for seeks some more time for filing written statements. Request allowed. Respondents are directed to file written statement within three weeks with advance copy to Ld. Counsel for the petitioners.

Relist the matter on 15.11.2022 for framing of issues.

(Dr.Tarun Sahrawat)  
PO-MACT/SHD/KKD  
10.10.2022