

MACT 491/22

DAR-RASHMI BUNKAR VS. AJEET NKUMAR JHA

09.01.2024

Present:- Ms. Nidhi Mishra, Advocate for petitioner.

Sh.Krishan Moriya, Advocate for respondent no. 1  
& 2 with R-1.

No PW is present.

Ld. Counsel for petitioner requests for an adjournment on the ground that witness is out of station, therefore, he has not appeared before this Tribunal today.

Perusal of record reveals that since 02.03.2022, the present matter is listed for PE/cross. Adjournment has been sought by the petitioner on the one ground or the other. The proceedings of the present DAR have been considerably delayed by the petitioner. In these circumstances, petitioner shall not be entitled to interest with effect from today till conclusion of PE.

Put up for PE/cross on 05.04.2024.

Witness be summoned on filing of PF for NDOH.

Diet money be paid at the spot.

(Dr.Tarun Sahrawat)  
PO-MACT-01/SHD/KKD  
09.01.2024