

14MACT491/22  
DAR-RASHMI BUNKAR Vs. AJEET NKUMAR JHA

05.04.2024

Present : Sh. R.N. Choudhary, Ld. Counsel for petitioner.  
Sh. Krishan Maurya, Ld. Counsel for respondent  
no.1.  
Respondent no.2 in person.

Affidavit of evidence of Rajni and Chhotu Chadar  
has been filed. Copy supplied to Ld. counsel for the respondents.

Put up for further proceedings on **22.05.2024**.

(VIJAY KUMAR JHA)  
PO-MACT-01/SHD  
KKD/DELHI/05.04.2024