

14 MACT 490/22

DAR-BHAGIRATH Vs. AJEET KUMAR JHA

&

15 MACT 491/22

DAR-RASHMI BUNKAR Vs. AJEET NKUMAR JHA

27.08.2024

Present:- Sh. R.N. Chaudhary, Ld. counsel for the petitioner.
Sh. Krishan Kumar, Ld. counsel for respondents
no.1&2 through V/C.

Matter is passed over till 11.00 a.m.

(Vijay Kumar Jha)
PO (MACT-01)/SHD/Delhi

At 11.02 a.m.

Present:- As above.

PW-1 Rashmi and PW-2 Choota Chadar have tendered their evidence by way of affidavit. Their cross-examination is deferred at the request of Ld. counsel for respondent/insurance co. on the submission that he is suffering from viral fever and unable to appear before the Tribunal. Ld. counsel for respondent/insurance co. also submits that he is ready and willing to pay the to and fro expenses of the witnesses.

Taking into consideration the condition of Ld. counsel for respondent/insurance co. and the undertaking regarding payment of expenses, the witnesses are discharged today.

Put up for PE on **01.10.2024**.

(Vijay Kumar Jha)
PO (MACT-01)/SHD/Delhi
27.08.2024