

15 MACT 491/22

DAR-RASHMI BUNKAR Vs. AJEET NKUMAR JHA

07.01.2025

Present:- Sh. R.N. Chaudhary, Ld. counsel for the petitioner with petitioner.
Sh. Krishan Maurya, Ld. counsel for respondents no.1&2.

Matter is passed over till 11.00 a.m.

(Vijay Kumar Jha)
PO (MACT-01)/SHD/Delhi

at 12.56 p.m.

Present:- Sh. R.N. Chaudhary, Ld. counsel for the petitioner with petitioner.
Respondent no.2 in person.
Sh. Krishan Maurya, Ld. counsel for respondents no.1&2.

Cross-examination of PW-1/Ms. Rashmi and PW-2/Sh. Chhotu Chadar has been concluded. They are discharged.

Petitioner's evidence is closed.

It is stated by the witness/PW-1 Rashmi in her deposition that her parents-in-law are still residing at the address i.e. A-126, Janta Quarters, near Ram Mandir, Vivek Vihar, Delhi. To cut short the controversy, Naib Court Sh. Pradeep Panwar is directed to visit the said address along with respondent no.2, witness Rashmi with their respective counsel.

Naib court to report post lunch.

(Vijay Kumar Jha)
PO (MACT-01)/SHD/Delhi
07.01.2025

At 2.00 p.m.

Present:- Petitioner no.1/PW-1 in person.
Respondent no.2 in person with her friend, namely
Sh. Himanshu.
Naib Court Pradeep Panwar.

After visiting the above said address along with
witness, Rashmi and Sh. Himanshu (friend of respondent no.2),
friend of respondent no.2, namely Sh. Himanshu has submitted
that the witness/PW-1 Rashmi is residing at the given address.

Put up for RE on 21.02.2025.

(Vijay Kumar Jha)
PO (MACT-01)/SHD/Delhi
07.01.2025