

19 MACT 491/22

DAR-RASHMI BUNKAR Vs. AJEET NKUMAR JHA

07.04.2025

Present:- Proxy counsel for the petitioner.
Sh. Krishan Morya, Ld. counsel for respondent no.1
through V/C.
Matter is passed over till 11.00 a.m.

(Vijay Kumar Jha)
PO (MACT-01)/SHD/Delhi
07.04.2025

At 11.21 a.m.

Present:- Proxy counsel for the petitioner.
Sh. Krishan Morya, Ld. counsel for respondent no.1
through V/C.

Matter is listed for respondent's evidence, however adjournment has been sought by Ld. counsel for respondent no.1 on the ground that respondent Ajeet Kumar has met with an accident and suffered fractures and his wife Arju Gupta is busy in taking care of respondent.

On the NDOH medical documents of respondent no.1 be filed.

It is also submitted by Ld. counsel for respondent no.1 that list of witnesses will be filed on behalf of respondent no.1 on the NDOH. Let the list of witnesses be filed within four weeks from today and advance copy of affidavit be supplied at least one week before NDOH.

Put up for RE on **22.07.2025**.

(Vijay Kumar Jha)
PO (MACT-01)/SHD/Delhi
07.04.2025