

30 MACT 491/22
DAR-RASHMI BUNKAR Vs. AJEET NKUMAR JHA
22.07.2025

Present:- Petitioner in person.
Sh. Ankush Premi, proxy counsel for respondents
no.1&2 through V/C.

No witness of the respondent is present. Proxy
counsel for respondents no.1&2 seeks adjournment on the ground
that the main counsel is unwell.

Put up for RE, if any/ final arguments on
29.08.2025.

(Vijay Kumar Jha)
PO (MACT-01)/SHD/Delhi
22.07.2025