

26 MACT 490/22 DAR-BHAGIRATH VS. AJEET KUMAR JHA
27 MACT 491/22 DAR-RASHMI BUNKAR VS. AJEET NKUMAR JHA

06.11.2025

Today Advocates are abstaining from work.

Present:- None for the petitioner.
Respondent no.1 in person.

If the respondents wish to lead their evidence, let the advance copy of evidence by way of affidavit of witnesses be supplied to the petitioner at least 7 days before NDOH.

Put up for RE, if any/ final arguments on
06.02.2026.

(Vijay Kumar Jha)
PO (MACT-01)/SHD/Delhi
06.11.2025