

-1-

30 MACT 490/22 DAR-BHAGIRATH VS. AJEET KUMAR JHA
31 MACT 491/22 DAR-RASHMI BUNKAR VS. AJEET NKUMAR JHA
16.03.2026

Present:- Ms. Amita Jha, proxy counsel for the petitioner.

Matter is passed over till 11.30 a.m.

(Vijay Kumar Jha)
PO (MACT-01)/SHD/Delhi
16.03.2026

At 11.57 a.m.

Present:- Sh. R.N. Chaudhary, Ld. counsel for the petitioner.
Respondent no.1 in person.
None for respondent no.2.

The matter is fixed for recording RE/ final arguments. However, on behalf of respondent no.1 an application has been moved for summoning the witness, namely Kanhaiya Lal.

The application has been opposed to by Ld. Counsel for the petitioner on the ground that respondent is causing delay and on behalf of respondent no.1 no list of witness has been filed.

As the witness, namely Kanhaiya Lal has been mentioned in the charge-sheet, the Tribunal is inclined to allow the application. As no list of witness has been filed, after calling the witness, namely Kanhaiya Lal no other opportunity shall be given to respondent no.1 to call any other witness.

Let on PF the witness, namely Kanhaiya Lal be summoned by respondent no.1 for the NDOH.

It is made clear if any default is made on behalf of respondent no.1 because of which witness could not be

-2-

summoned, no further opportunity shall be given to respondent no.1.

as none has appeared on behalf of respondent no.2, she is proceeded **exparte**.

Put up for RE ON **04.05.2026**.

(Vijay Kumar Jha)
PO (MACT-01)/SHD/Delhi
16.03.2026