

21 MACT 490/22 DAR-BHAGIRATH VS. AJEET KUMAR JHA
22 MACT 491/22 DAR-RASHMI BUNKAR VS. AJEET NKUMAR JHA
04.05.2026

Present:- Ms. Nidhi Bishnoi, proxy counsel for the petitioner.
Sh. Krishan Maurya, Ld. counsel for respondents
no.1&2.

Matter is passed over till 11.30 a.m.

(Vijay Kumar Jha)
PO (MACT-01)/SHD/Delhi

At 12.50 p.m.

Present:- Sh. R.N. Choudhary, Ld. Counsel for the petitioner.
Sh. Krishan Maurya, Ld. counsel for respondents
no.1&2.

R1W2: Sh. Kanhaiya Lal has been examined, cross-
examined and discharged. Diet money of Rs.1,000/- has been paid
to the witness on behalf of respondents.

It has been clarified by Adv. Sh. Krishan Maurya that
he is representing both the respondents no.1&2. The vakalatnama
for both the respondents is on record.

**On behalf of respondents no other witness is to be
examined. Accordingly, respondents' evidence is closed.**

To unearth the real truth, **the Tribunal wishes to
examine the DD writer of G.D. NO.006A dated 06.06.2022, copy of
which is Ex.R1W2/X. Let the above said witness be summoned for
the NDOH.**

Put up for further proceedings on **27.07.2026.**

(Vijay Kumar Jha)
PO (MACT-01)/SHD/Delhi
04.05.2026